Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 03/31/2009) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET					
PATENTS ONLY					
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.					
1. Name of conveying party(ies) Rajeev Sharma 9/17/09	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
Namsoon Jung 9/16/09	Name: VideoMining Corporation				
	internal Address:				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X No					
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 403 S. Allen Street, Suite 101				
Execution Date(s) 9/17/09 9/16/09					
Assignment Merger	City: State Callage				
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: State College				
Joint Research Agreement	State: PA				
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USA Zip: 16801				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License					
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes X No				
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application. B. Patent No.(s)				
12/313,359	5. Faterit No.(s)				
Additional numbers att					
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents				
Name: Rajeev Sharma	involved: 1				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00				
Internal Address:					
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 403 S. Allen Street, Suite 101	X Enclosed				
	None required (government interest not affecting title)				
City: State College	8. Payment Information				
State: PA Zip: 16801	Master Card #5588-5700-0039-1301				
Phone Number: (814) 867-8977, ext. 106	Expiration Date: 07/11				
Fax Number: <u>(814) 867-8957</u>	Deposit Account Number				
Email Address: rsharma@videomining.com	Authorized User Name				
9. Signature:					
Signature	03/12/2010 Date				
Rajeev Sharma	Total number of pages including cover				
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0618

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value received, during the employment	period, according to the employment agreement,
Rayeel Sharma of State college, PA	
(hereinafter ASSIGNOR), hereby sells, assign of	igns, transfers, and sets over unto
reissues of any patent that may be granted the continuations-in-part, substitutes, or division enter the date of signature and/or Serial Nurauthorizes and requests the Commissioner for the continuation of t	thereon; and (D) any applications which are continuations, ons of said application. ASSIGNOR authorizes ASSIGNEE to imber and Filing Date in the spaces above. ASSIGNOR also for Patents to issue any resulting patent(s) as follows: ———————————————————————————————————
of ASSIGNOR'S entire right, title, and interto the United States; and ASSIGNOR further rights resulting from the above-identified apexecute all papers, give any required testimous ASSIGNEE may require to enable ASSIGNEE of the United States and countries foreign the	ransfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE, the above percentage rest in and to said invention in each and every country foreign er conveys to ASSIGNEE the above percentage of all priority oplication for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to ony, and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S expense, GNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in any resulting patent hereto, and to acquire, hold, enforce, convey, and uphold the insions thereof, and ASSIGNEE'S interest therein.
In testimony whereof ASSIGNOR has herei	unto set its hand and seal on the date below.
= fshavened	7 (17 0 7
Signature	Date
State: <u>Pennsylvanig</u> County: <u>Centre</u>	
Subscribed and sworn to before me	September 17 2009
SEAL	Maron M. Alendlo NOTARY PUBLIC

PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0619

RECORDED: 03/12/2010

Assignment of Invention and Patent Application

For value receive	ed, during the employment	t period, acco	rding to the emp	oloyment agreement,
of	State	wilege,	PA	one of the state o
(hereinafter ASS	IGNOR), hereby sells, ass	igns, transfer	s, and sets over	unto
of	State	o Cottera	· PA	2
right, title, and in videos using spart the application for Patent and Trade reissues of any productions of authorizes and reaction of the ASSIGNOR here of ASSIGNOR'S to the United Sta	ccessors or assigns (herein neterest in and to the inventitiotemporal constraints for or United States patent their mark Office Serial Number atent that may be granted to part, substitutes, or division signature and/or Serial Number and the Commissioner: ASSIGNOR and/or erein.) The property of the part of the commissioner is a commissioner of the commissioner in the commissioner is a commissioner in the commissione	after ASSIGN ion entitled " refore, signed er 12/313,359 thereon; and to mber and Fil for Patents to e % to AS ransfers, and trest in and to er conveys to	NEE) <u>/o</u> % of <u>Method and systenavior analysis</u> I by ASSIGNOB of the Movembe (D) any application. ASSIGINGE ing Date in the second and result SIGNEE. (The second and invention of ASSIGNEE the SIGNEE the second and invention of ASSIGNEE the second and invention of ASSIGNEE the	the following: (A) ASSIGNOI the for efficient sampling of a principal sampling of a principal sampling of a principal sampling of a principal sample. (E) any patent or a principal sample samp
as ASSIGNEE m of the United Sta validity of said p	ay require to enable ASSI	GNEE to per hereto, and to ensions thereo	fect ASSIGNEE acquire, hold, of of, and ASSIGN	
	Jungana	w		9116109
Signature				Date
State:	Pennsy/vania	?		
County:	Centre		<u>.</u>	
Subscribed and sv	worn to before me	optember	Shaw ARY PUBLIC	, 2009 _M. Hinolle
	SEAL		Notaria Sharon M. Hindi State College Boo My Commission Ex	OF PENNSYLVANIA al Seal le, Notary Public ro, Centre County pires April 29, 2011 Association of Notaries

PATENT REEL: 024076 FRAME: 0620